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Republic of the Philippines

§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources

; MIMAROPA REGION

e PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
R Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

A
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
April 26, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC-Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarding the memorandum of CENRO, Brooke’s Point, Palawan dated April 13,
2023 with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority for Lot
3, Ccs-4B-000033-D identical to Lot 135702, Cad.795-D situated at Barangay Culandanum,
Bataraza, Palawan applied by the Harlito K. Mastari.

After careful evaluation and projection of this Office, the following are additional
information of the above-mentioned lot to wit:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification
Map No. 884, Project 12-A, Block II, approved on April 30, 1931.

b. The subject lot consist of eight (8) corners covering an area of One Hundred Twenty
Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five (124,430) square meters.

c. The subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached V-37 and approved
survey plan provided by the Office of the CENRO.

Hence, clearance is recommended for the issuance of survey authority. Attached are the
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot and a sketch map showing the relative position of
the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

For the PENRO:
AN

ONIE B. GAN
 DMO IV/Chief TSD
Officer In-charge

Reference No: 2023-3728
TSD/RPS/SMU

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
g A 3



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ MIMAROPA REGION
—.~ PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
' Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot 3, Ccs-4B-000033-D ident. to Lot 2790, Cad.795-D is within
Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block No. II dated
April 30, 1931.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 26' day of April, 2023 subject for confirmatory verification of the Regional
office.

For t@NRO:

NIE B. GAN
DMO IV/Chief TSD
Officer In-charge

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified 1.C map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRG-RECORDS

RELEAS E D
By___
Date:_{} ) MAL 21|
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MAP SHOWING
of Lot 135702, Cad 795-D
Applied by:

Situated at
Barangay Culandanum
Municipalty of Bataraza

Province of Palawan

Pojection. UTM
Area. 124, 420 sgm.
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" Republic ¢ Philippines
‘ ' Departmerit U Environment and Natural Resources
» MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM
FOR ’ The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : April 13, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to segragate with the subject Lot No. 3, Ccs-4B-000033-D, Identical to portion of
Lot Nos. 2790, Cad 795-D and 483, Pls 12, containing an area of 30,000 square meters more
or less located at Brgy. Culandanum, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following;:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12-A, Block II, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931;

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to delineate the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

A~ ™ DENR-CENRO
7 BRanyEs POINT LEQNARD 7. CAL Af)

biaris: APR 14 003
BY : I
N WY 078 .




Republic of the Philippines

Depart  t of Environment and Natural Resource
MIMARUY# Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke's Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

April 13,2023

MEMORANDUM:

FOR - The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 DENR By the Bay Building
Roxas Blvd., Bgy. 668, Ermita, Manila

THRU - The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM ¢ The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
FILED BY HARLITO K. MASTARI TO SEGREGATE
PORTION OF LOT NO. 3, CCS-4B-000033-D, IDENTICAL
TO PORTION OF LOT NOS. 2790, CAD 795-D AND 483, PLS
12 LOCATED AT BRGY. CULANDANUM, BATARAZA,
PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Harlito K. Mastari to segregate portion of Lot No. 3, Ccs-4B-000033-D with
an area of 30,000 square meters more or less depend upon on the result of the precise
survey, for confirmation of Land Classification Status and issuance of clearance pursuant
of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated February 6, 2023;

Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;

Barangay Certification dated February 3, 2023;

Voter’s ID;

Affidavit of Godrina C. Sanidad and Roger Aquino Sr. dated February 6, 2023;
Bilihan ng Lupa at Pagsasalin ng Karapatan dated September 16, 2017,

Tax Declaration in the name of Ferdie Calao;

Approved Plan Ccs-4B-000033-D;

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
Technical Description and sketch map on BL Form V-37 and Investigation
report with categorical recommendation dated March 20, 2023 and geotagged
pictures; and

10. Transmittal of the Report dated April 13, 2023.

A DENR GENEg'our information, record and consideration.

-UINT

GATE: AR | 4 2[]23 LEQNARD T CALUYA%
BY : |8
- =g 5709oc. Ref. No. 2023-0706

rps meq

e B o

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph



LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORDER

DFFICE OF THE CENRL

Date: F@é runémj O6, N3

BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN

rm——y .y, rnvm g
! ?‘?i rg:—:-wlﬂ‘fw »43“.“; iﬁ%
. N : i .Thm:‘-i‘)"é:f' ot |
The Community Environment and = %'Ff
Natural Resources Officer ]

Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

Lot No: 483 (part), Pls 12
Identical Lot No: 2790 ( paxrt) Cad 795-D
Portion of Lot No: _483,Pls 12 amd 2790,Cad 795-D

Area: 3 hecatres mere er less
Location: Brgy, Culandanum, B2 taraza, Palawan

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfull

Y pops.. »
el H/H'ltlﬁ//' MASTAR |

|
i
l
|
1
|
!

(Printed name over signature)

Contact No: D9 g5 HeY

~

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019 and LMB Technical bulletin 2020-01
For APPLICANTS,
u)/ .atest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by municipal assessor (if applicable)
b)Y LRA Clearance (for Jots under PLS 96 and | 2)
¢) ;RTC court clearance (request letter available at CEN RO)
d)¢" Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of lot)
e) ny government-issued identification card(Valid ID: Barangay, Voters, TIN)
£) /* Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (separate filing of 2 residents of barangay where the land is

ocated)
@/{Wuivcr of Land Rights (if applicable)
Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)
i) Special Power of Attorney (for representatives)
For DENR:
a)  Annex B: Land Classification Certification for allirmation/confirmation of SMD/ARDTS
b)  Technical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map

¢)  Annex D: investigation report with geotagged photos
d)  Annex E: Memo Transmittal of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked and verified complete by:




 « EFUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
PA Al\gAf’AWARAN NG KATARUNGAN
Lo IWAAN SA PATALAAN NG LUPALN
(LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
East Avenue, cor, NIA Road
Quezon City

July 13, 2021

ATTY. EMELYNE v, TALABIS. Cese | [E"@LmﬂMEJ

Acting Director

i ¢ 07 2021
Land Management gurnay, i }i Dgg o!-v?...z .

880 Fstuar Building, Quozon Ave. S STITTLS
Barangay Paligsahon. Queron City ARG/ 5 (| A g

Dear Ditese ey Talahis,

This is in connection with your leter daterd Aprit 14. 2021 in relation to your previous letter
aated July 20, 2020 both addressed to HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Administrator, this Authonty,
WINEN was the subject of his 19, Indorserent dated June 23, 2021 1o the undersigned requesting
irtformation as to which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palowan as enurmeroted
N your letter dated July 20, 2020, were covered by Codastral Court Proceedings and the current
status of said codastral proceedings. please be informed of the following. to wit:

ik [
Survey Project I Localion Status :
,‘ LB T ::_';ipggme’s Paint Public: Land Subdivisiun No Cagastal Record i)
L o . Brooke s Puint Pybiic. Land Subdivican No Cadasirol Recory g ik
AR SR } Brooke § Point Pubfic Land Sublivison BL Caose 2is covered by Cod. Case No. N- |
i 4. LIRC Cad. Recore No. N- 145 i
! ‘ B.L.Case 3is covered by Cad. Cuse No N i
-_ i T . L 3 LRC Cod. Record No. N 134 *
LA FLS618 D L oy, Brooke's Point, Palawan | NoCadostral Recorg. A
TS 1 BUNANGAGDOY, BrooKE's Pairt Pawan No Cadostral Record -
o ko by T ke s roid, Paicwant e WO CuviQsIO RECOIG i
LoHASAIeD | Rolorase Palowan 4’ .4 .No Codastral Record |
Lr s 0 T T T T Ralaboe, Patowan T T T —— ] NoCadostral Recorg___ it
3 S i) Batarazn, Poluwor | s S e MO COastral RKeC O 1 !
0 ESANTDTTTT haiabac Potie torg SRV 30810l Re |
b ez o ] aiobas Pubic Lo Sebrvag NoCodostiol Record T
e €AD 795D | Botarara Corusre: ) ... .4 NeCadasral Recora !
bs €AY /¥4 () Brooke: s Point Cadasiie (row inc o ng sohorw | No Cadastrol Record |
LEsponcany) !

i
|
|
{
|

In case a Certfication of Status of o parcel of land covered by these Survey Projects with
No Cadastral Record is needed. this Author ty must be tumnished with cerlified technical
descripbon ond copy of Cadastral Map and o cerfification fee is to be paoid before said
certification is issued,

for her honor's intormation and guidance. Thank you.

Very respectfully yours.
FOR THE ANMINISTRATOR:

Original Regiftration Division -
Copy furmished

Hon. Renoto D. Bermejo
Administrator, This Authority

oy
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BARANGAY
OFFICIALS

HON. EDMUNDO B. OGHAYON

BARANGAY CAPTAIN

. BARANGAY COUNCILORS

HON. RENOLD C. TINGKATAN
HON. ANTONIETA L. VARON
HON. ROGER C. AQUINO
HON. ROLANDO G, PLANA
HON. MELANIE M. SILVA
HON. ETCHUR M. CURSOD
HON. PILAR A. BISKAY

JENEVIE D. QUINONES
BARANGAY SECRETARY

MARIVIC C. LAHOZ

BARANGAY TREASURER

FEB 03 20

R

BWOO

g

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Bataraza
BARANGAY CULANDANUM
00000
OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MR, HARLITO K. MASTARI of legal
age, male, married to MS. IVIE FAJARDO a bonafide resident of
Barangay Culandanum, Bataraza, Palawan is the actual occupant of
land with Lot. No.483-C, Pls-12 containing an area of more or less 3
hectares located at Sitio Culimbawang, Barangay Culandanum,
Bataraza, Palawan.

This CERTIFICATION is being issued upon the request of the
above-named person for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

Issued this 3" day of February, 2023 at Barangay Culandanum,

Bataraza, Palawan.
W l

4
Appli{:ant’s Signature

Approved by:

P //g&,qiglg ZARY/AYZ

DMUNDO B. OGHAYON
Punong Barangay

SCRIBED AND SWORN to be ore me this Not valid without official seal







Republic of tae Pailippines ) o B
Provimce of Fhiaw.m ‘ s B.8.

Muaic ipality 8i Dl fhsesa j ° -

. .' A f ¥ 1 DA i1

Tuat I, / (40pY] YA eég@ SANDAD of legal age, mner/sz .
Pilipime and 2 resident Barangsy Cuapbhpim AT

Blawen, after paviag seex duly swern te law, de x&réh%ﬁd
82y | - |

Luat 1 am old xesidemt of above-mentionsd leeality and very
familiar wita Lot Ne. )?’40 pLs 'h/% ted at QA(,&MJOAMM
103 2 Ta3 s Palavam, conte lning aa area af N3C, 077 Bame ;

a2 t apove-moted 1ot is pescelully, exclusively aud sentimueusly
ecCup ied, pessessed and dcmfoped by MTD DPAC JZAf s iace

ZLy to date and .eve made Considerable laprevewents cons iating
° il (6, BARASE, OBCI22e27N" TR 7 72080, /B2 M .
i "4

Toat 1 am executing tais affidavit te tu"u,ﬁﬂy
lawful claik and eccupa tion ef sa id L2172 2vfc
sver tae awject let aud it is free ITom

and suppart tne

& s g H

Tat I fully usdezstand ail tee contents nsceef of ter it was
Tead and explained te tae dislect Knowa Lo me and it is By veluntary
act and deed,

IN WITNESS 4EREG*, I nereunto /aé%/xx wignature tais <&
day of gzeoc 12y €028 at gers K aaesi sy Palawan,
V4 7 7/ J

.\,‘/Ww ,
_Bppive (Ao SpnAp

diiiant i
- Dol < 00419
SUBSCRIBED AND SwikN to before me on e date and che above -
witten. Aifiant exalbited to me dsfuer Ry W Ah o oS
issued at OA7T725 34, AL on A4
V Vs




Kepublic ef Pallippines )
Provimce of FHiawunm s Bad.
Muaicipality ei BAApAD A )
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Tuat I, / p\,ﬂﬁcﬂ cC- /(/@bum) t[’”'ef legal age, »mipociy
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Say; | | ‘

Daat 1 am old resident of above-mentioned leeal ity and very

ﬁ:uﬂ,iar wita Lot Ne. Q340 - Pl - Pleca ted at Conlanlpipun
A e » Palavan, Con®o TATHSGA warea of IO gume;

foa t above-noted lot is feac.ei'ully. e?;u- ively and Sentimueusly
eccupied, pessessed and develeped by . 72 474—*’7%&/ s ince
X0/7 , to date and .eve made Consideable 1isrs ements consisting

of  Zyis GA7R S L, CAEITUET N, F Pt 772 ﬂaﬁ%zf‘f :

7é / i

Tua®t 1 am executing tais aifidavit te 81ily and suppoart tae
lawful claih and eccupation ef sa i /%VZ);D ZZAG A2,
ever tae awject lot aud it is free TTeom Glalms a d comnIlicta;

Tna,t I fully undezstand ail tue contents necesf af ter it wa s
read and expla imed te tue dialect knowa to me and it is my ¥oluntary
act and deed,

IN WATINESS 4EREQ, 1 nereunto aliij f Blghature tais &4
day of Asmgery 2023 at LRSS YDocwy s Palawan,
/ T 4

, v 73%0S 004 _o\f
SUBSCRIBED AND Sw(kN to before me on tne dat.edznd lace above-
weitten, Affiant exaibited to me nisguer 04z 2 /?g?afézw-a//
issued at BrRria A, Or Ay 4 on AA "
7
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BILIHAN NG LUPA AT PAGSASALIN NG KARAPATAN

ALAMIN NG LAHAT NA:

\

AKO, si PERDI KALAO, sapat na gulang, kasal kay PATLIA LIGTIKAN OLAMI
sa ilalim ng batas-pangkatutubo, Pilipino, at naninirahan at may pahatirang-sulat sa
Culimbawang, Culandanum, Bataraza, Palawan, ALANG-A G SA HALAGANG
TATLONG DAAN ANIMNAPUT WALONG DAANG LIBONG PISO (P368,000.00),
salaping Pilipino, na sa akin ay ibinayad ni HARLITO KALAO MASTARI, sapat din ang
guilang, Pilipino, kasal kay IVIE FAJARDO at naninirahan at may pahatirang-sulat sa
Culimbawang, Culandanum, Bataraza, Palawan, ay NAGBEBENTA, NAGLILIPAT AT
NAGSASALIN sa pamamagitan na Bilihan at Paglilipat ng Karapatan sa nabanggit na
si HARLITO K. MASTARI, sa kanyang tagapagmana at kahalili| ng isang (1) parselang
lupa, kasama na ang mga halaman at punong naroroon, at lalong makaknala sa susunod
na paglalarawan:

Isang bahagi ng lupang nasa Culimbawang, Culandanum, Bataraza, Palawan at
may sukat na Humigit Kumulang Tationg Ektarya na nakapaloob sa Homestead
Application No. 2-1134 at Tax Declaration Bilang 005-0495-A. |

Nasa gawing hilege nito ang lipa »i Gloviz Maguiling at E. Galicia at nasa

Timog ang bahagi ng nasabing lupa na naiwan sa N fa; nasa gawing
Silangan ang lupa na pag mamay ari ni Fermin Pupong at nasa gawing Kanluran
ang lupain ni itiang.

Na aking pinanagutan at ginagarantiyahan ang aking karapatan sa lupang
nalalarawan sa itaas nito, at ang aking ganap na karapatang yaon ay ipagbili, ligtas sa
anumang pananagutan al mula naman ngayon, ang ganap na pag-kamayari at
karapatang makinabang ay masasalin sa bumili na si HARLITO K. MASTARI ;

SA KATUNAYAN NG LAHAT RA ITO, ako ay naglalapat ng aking hinlalaki sa

ibaba ngayong ika-__ SEP 1 ¢ U1 dito sa Rio Tuba, Bataraza,
PERDI KALAO HA Lﬁ@ K. MASTARI

Nagbebenta Bumibili
SUMASANG-AYON AKO:

PATLIA LIGTIKAN OLAMI
Asawa ng Nagbili

\
Pinapatunayan namin ang paglapat ng hinlalaki nina GINOONG PERDI KALAO at
ng kanyang asawa na si PATLIA OLAMI at ang pagpirma ni GINOONG HARLITO
MASTARI sa kasunduan/dokumentong ito:

- s
j\JWMTM : ye ﬁ% ﬁ/ b




’ PAGPAPATUNAY

REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS )
Lalawigan ng Palawan ) SS.
Bayan ng Bataraza )

SA HARAP KO, na isang Notaryo Publiko sa Lalawigan ng Palawan at Lungsod ng
Puerto Princesa ay dumulog sina:

PERDI KALAO Pararday [0m - 2013~ 029-0024
HARLITO K. MASTARI  TIN- 402 - 9544

na kilala kong siyang mga nagsagawa ng mga naunang kasulatan na inari naman nila na
malaya at bukas sa kanilang kalooban.

Ang kasulatang ito ay nauukol sa Bilihan ng Lupa at binubuo ng dalawang (2) pahina,
kasama na ang kinaroroonan ng Pagpapatunay na ito, at nitagdaan naman ng mga panig
at gayun din ang kanilang mga saksi sa hulihan at sa gawing kaliwa ng bawat pahina, at
may digpi ng aking panatak.

SAKSI ANG AKING LAGDA AT DIGPI NG PANATAK, ngayong ika
dito sa , Lalawigan

B Y
1 6 {0u

S U, BN PR AR —

Kas. Blg. JEROWE B Q’(QQQUNE

Dahon Blg. 47;_ JTARY PUBLIC FOR PALEYAN 410 1A PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
Aklat Blg. JL; NPL HD.20'6-5!, I}ITIL DECEMBER 31, 2017

Taong _Wi7 BML OF ATT PRIV S D.5510¢

PIR H2.640:40 14 8-200/ PPC
1BP LIFETINE ROLL 0. 0i4$ 77 5-25-2015:PALAWAN CHAPTER
-0 1ZBARITE ST.RTN TOWUSITE, RIO TUBA. BATARAZA, PALAWAN

-
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TAX DECLARATION OF RE.ik PROPERTY

TD No. 18-05-005-0645 Property Indentification No. 066-05-005-29-009
Owner: FERDIE CALAO TIN:
Address: CULANDANUM, BATARAZA PALAWAN Telephone No.
Administrator/Beneficial User: TIN:
Address: Telephone No.
Location of Property: CULANDANUM BATARAZA, PALAWAN
{Number and Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. ' Survey No. CAD. 795-D, IDEN. TO LOT # 483,
cCT: Lot No. 278512
Date: . Bik. No.
Boundaries:
North: ALN 008 South: ALN 003, 002 OF SEC. 30
East._ALN 008 West:_ALN 010, 015
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: 3
LAND [] MACHINERY
D Brief Description;
BUILDING /
. Others: /
No. of Storeys: D Specify: |
Brief Description: /
' e Hmit Assessment Assessed
Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Level Value Tax:
AGRICULTURAL 7.6684 ha. 150,000 Php 920,208.00 , AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php  147,230.00 TAX
(COCON3-ML) (Coconut Land)
AGRICULTURAL 1.3870 ha. 70,000 Php 77,672.00 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php 12,430.00 TAX
(RICUP2-ML) (Upiand R/L)

Total 90,554.00 sq.m. Php 997.880.00 Php  159,660.00

Total Assessed Value ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS
(Amount in Words)

Taxable Exempt Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2019
U] <
Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial Assessor: N\

/’ ‘\\
//./ P. RABANAL, REA 6/7/2018
/ MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR Date

This declaration cancels TD No. 05-005-0511 Previous AV. Php  64,430.00 Previous PIN  066-05-005-29-009
Previous Owner : FERDIE CALAO Previous Area : 90554 sq.m.
Memoranda:

REVISED PURSUANT T0 SECTION 219 OF RA 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINGIAL ORDINANCE 1914-2018, SERIES OF 2018.
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

‘.

BROOKS ANN (). BERMUDEZ 0.R:2935836
Local Assessment Operations Officer-11 Amount: 70.00
Date: 1/19/2023
Note: This ceclaration is for real property taxation Purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the S redule of unit market values preparc:

fhie purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. it does not
cannot by itseif aione confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

SWORN STATEMENT
SWORN STATEMENT [

Machine Validation® Printed by Gary G Ocampo/ 8:03:58 AM

B




Rept!! of the Philippines

Depe===ent of Environment and Natural Resourt#s

—  Region IV- MIMAROPA

— % COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
e

" Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office the track of
land in Barangay Culandanum, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan, containing
an area of 30,000 Square Meters more or less is identified as portion of Lot No. 135702,
CAD 795-D identical to portion of Lot No. 3, CCS-4B-00033-D, part of Lot No. 2790,
CAD 795-D and part of Lot No. 483, PLS-12, Bataraza Cadastre as applied for by Harlito K.
Mastari was verified within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884, Project
No. 12-A, Block I, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on April 30, 1931.

Issued this 3" day of April 2023 issued at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

MARLOU % SORETES
Forester I/ CfIS Focal Person

Ap[iroved by:

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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i2public ef the Puilippines
Department of Environment and Na tural Resources
MIMAROB REGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND' N TURA L RESOURCES OFFICE
Brookes Point, Palawan

MEMORA NDUM

FR ¢« The Communitly Environment and
No.tural Resources Officer

FROM : Iand Management Inspecter

SUBJECT : INVESTIGA TION REPCRT ON SUBVEY A UT-ORITY
OF HAKLITO K, MASTART

D TE + Marca 20, 2023

I am sunmitting tais report of investigation in compliance with
your instruction to conduct investigation for Survey i uthor ity covered
by decument reference No. 2023-0700,

SUBJECT LOT

The subject ef tanis survey request is a portion of Lot No,
135702,0ad 795-D, identical to por tion of Lot 3, CCS-4B-00033-D,part
of Lot 2790, Cad 735-D and part of Lot 483,Pls 12, centaining an area
of 3 anecteres more or less situmxted at Brgy. Culandanum, Bater.za, Pala-
Wa.le

CIA IMANT

Herein cla iment and eccupant is Harlite K. Masteri, 41 yrs, old,
married, filipino and presently residing at Brgy. Culandanum, Bataraza,
P lawan and tae reme ining major portion thereof are also occupied by
different persomns.

PROCEEDINGS A ND ACTIVITIES UNDERM KEN

Upon receipt of tne above-mentioned instruction, I immed in tely
conducted the ocular imvestige tion and the following were undertizken,

1. That during the course of my ocular inspection on the site,
it was found out, ver ified and ascertnined thnat above-named reques tee
Harlito K., Mestari was found on actugl, peaceiul and exclusive ownership
on thne subject area since Sept, 46, 2017 waich he acouired his rights
and possession from Perdi Kal=o, tae recognized actwl occupant, clz imant
and applicant ( Homestead) ef the same and comstructed his residential
houce made of semi concrete wherein nis winole family resides,

2., Tat the two witnessess had also affirmed and confirred taat
indeed nerein requestee is tane true and lawful actwl ocCupnat,cliamant
and owner en tae subject area.

_FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDA TIONS
After the conduct of the investiga tion, I found out the follo-

wing,.
1.That the subject area is free from cla ims and conflicts,

2, That tae subject arca is within the A and D zone under Project
No. 12-A, IC. Map 884, duly certified by taoen Bureau of Forestry on

%3, Tat the suoject area is outside civil or military reserva-
tions,

4, That tae subject area is mnot covered by any pending land
regis tra tion proceedings as supported by a led&ter of tne Chief, Original
Registration Division of Iand Rdegistration A utaority.

Thet it is respectfully recommended that the Sur¥ey Autaority
as requested by Harlito K. Mastari over the subject aréa be forwarded to
the Regiomal Office for confirmstion of land cladsification status and
approval, A ttached nereef is paoto copies of Geotagged of the subject
arca.




Geotagged pnotog trken on the subject area cleimed and

occupied by Harkito Mastari on portiomn of Lot 483,pls 12
at Jﬁ‘::lragy. Culandanum, Ba taraza, Balawan. ) »X




